
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State Stage

Series
Sub
Total Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3

1 1034 ANKUR GOEL
(SHM2404199301)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

96
99

97
96

95
100

288
295

-0 583-19x I C

2 1366 GURPREET SINGH 
(SHM1912198701)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

94
99

97
98

96
99

287
296

-0 583-19x II C

3 1809 RAJKANWAR SINGH SANDHU
(SHM1308200201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

98
99

96
96

97
95

291
290

-0 581-25x III C

4 1101 AMIT KUMAR 
(SHM0107200101)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

96
99

99
99

97
91

292
289

-0 581-23x IV C

5 2 HAMBIR SINGH
(SHM1505198801)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

98
99

95
97

97
94

290
290

-0 580-13x V C

6 694 AMANPREET SINGH 
(SHM2410200201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
98

95
98

96
97

284
293

-0 577-23x VI C

7 844 ABHINAV CHOUDHARY 
(SHM0102200702)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

94
96

94
97

97
98

285
291

-0 576-16x VII C

8 1865 ANIRUDH SINGH RANA 
(SHM1405199602)

CISF Stage1
Stage2

95
99

95
96

92
99

282
294

-0 576-14x VIII C

9 413 AKSHAY JAIN
(SHM0408199201)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

96
92

96
95

97
99

289
286

-0 575-19x 9 C

10 1174 JATIN 
(SHM1901200702)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
93

98
97

97
96

289
286

-0 575-12x 10 C

11 708 ANMOL ARORA 
(SHM0309199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
95

98
98

93
96

285
289

-0 574-21x 11 C

12 1635 PRADHYUMN SINGH
(SHM1712200304)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

96
93

99
90

98
98

293
281

-0 574-19x 12 C

13 1764 ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 
(SHM2305200301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
99

95
93

96
97

285
289

-0 574-13x 13 C

14 1173 RAGHAV VERMA
(SHM0111200510)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

97
95

96
96

95
95

288
286

-0 574-12x 14 C

15 1422 LAKSHAY KHATRI 
(SHM1409200302)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

96
93

97
96

98
94

291
283

-0 574-11x 15 C

16 1738 SURESH MALI
(SHM0101198207)

CRPF Stage1
Stage2

97
91

95
98

98
94

290
283

-0 573-20x 16 C

17 278 SAHIL CHOUDHARY
(SHM1804200701)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
97

92
99

96
97

280
293

-0 573-19x 17 C

18 1484 MANDIP SINGH 
(SHM0303198603)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

95
95

95
96

96
95

286
286

-0 572-17x 18 C

19 1220 SARTHAK SANDHU
(SHM2502200203)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
96

96
94

93
97

284
287

-0 571-21x 19 C

20 1224 DEEPANDRA SINGH 
(SHM1806199903)

ARMY Stage1
Stage2

95
94

96
98

93
95

284
287

-0 571-20x 20 C

21 1308 ANHAD JAWANDA 
(SHM2610199801)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

97
98

96
93

96
91

289
282

-0 571-17x 21 C

22 351 HARPREET SINGH 
(SHM0702198101)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

95
97

96
96

92
95

283
288

-0 571-16x 22 C

23 992 PAWAN YADAV
(SHM1411199502)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
96

95
95

94
97

283
288

-0 571-12x 23 C
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24 1676 AADEITHYAA JOAHAL 
(SHM0508200002)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

92
99

94
98

92
95

278
292

-0 570-14x 24 C

25 1567 DEVANSH VASHISHTHA
(SHM2601200301)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

95
94

93
98

93
97

281
289

-0 570-13x 25 C

26 1819 GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM2006200602)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
94

94
96

94
99

280
289

-0 569-16x 26 C

27 1096 CHANDRA RAJ
(SHM2107200701)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

96
97

96
88

93
98

285
283

-0 568-16x 27 C

28 1476 AKSHAT NAYAK
(SHM2910200704)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

94
98

97
91

91
97

282
286

-0 568-16x 28 C

29 1240 PRABHJOT SINGH 
(SHM1611199501)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

96
97

93
95

92
95

281
287

-0 568-14x 29 C

30 1205 RAJAT KUMAR YADAV 
(SHM1009199306)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

95
95

94
93

95
96

284
284

-0 568-13x 30 C

31 1811 ASHWANI YADAV 
(SHM1908199501)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
95

96
96

97
96

281
287

-0 568-12x 31 C

32 1591 SURINDER SINGH 
(SHM1504200001)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

95
93

93
97

97
92

285
282

-0 567-16x 32 C

33 1415 GAURAV KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
(SHM2606199602)

SSB Stage1
Stage2

94
94

93
95

96
95

283
284

-0 567-11x 33 C

34 880 NISHANT TOMAR
(SHM1503199806)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
94

95
88

96
97

287
279

-0 566-13x 34 C

35 978 RAUNAK KHATTAR 
(SHM1903200004)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

95
98

94
95

91
93

280
286

-0 566-13x 35 C

36 1167 AKSHAD TAMBE
(SHM0809200204)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

98
84

95
97

94
97

287
278

-0 565-17x 36 C

37 1373 SAKSHAM DUA
(SHM1703200402)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

92
97

95
94

94
93

281
284

-0 565-15x 37 C

38 1225 ANSHUMAAN BHATNAGAR
(SHM0509200402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

94
93

92
96

93
97

279
286

-0 565-13x 38 C

39 14 ANKAIT TOMAR
(SHM1306200203)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

96
97

95
94

93
90

284
281

-0 565-13x 39 C

40 1255 PAWAN KUMAR SHARMA 
(SHM0107198702)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

97
92

94
94

92
96

283
282

-0 565-11x 40 C

41 1877 MAHESH HIRE
(SHM0111198003)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
93

95
90

98
96

285
279

-0 564-17x 41 C

42 1430 SUMEDH KUMAR DEVLALIVALA 
(SHM1610199501)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

93
95

91
93

97
94

281
282

-0 563-14x 42 C

43 922 RUDRA R SHANKAR 
(SHM1008200601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

96
93

93
94

97
89

286
276

-0 562-14x 43 C

44 1158 PARTH RANA
(SHM0912200601)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
93

95
100

88
95

274
288

-0 562-12x 44 C

45 1486 VIJAY GAJANAN SATOTE
(SHM1606199807)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

92
93

92
94

97
94

281
281

-0 562-12x 45 C

46 985 ARMAAN SINGH
(SHM2601200607)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

94
96

94
95

90
92

278
283

-0 561-10x 46 C
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47 1749 VINEET YADAV
(SHM2812200301)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

92
94

90
94

93
97

275
285

-0 560-13x 47 C

48 1043 ATHARV SINGH BHADORIYA
(SHM1312200805)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

93
91

97
92

93
94

283
277

-0 560-7x 48 C

49 1711 RISHI SONI
(SHM1309199104)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
93

90
94

93
98

274
285

-0 559-18x 49 C

50 304 BHUPENDRA SINGH RATHORE
(SHM2207199503)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
96

93
95

90
94

274
285

-0 559-15x 50 C

51 1099 ADITYA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1001200601)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

93
97

94
98

92
84

279
279

-0 558-18x 51 C

52 1118 SHANTANU PUNDIR 
(SHM1404200403)

ITBP Stage1
Stage2

93
94

86
95

91
99

270
288

-0 558-13x 52 C

53 321 JITENDRA SHIVAJI VIBHUTE
(SHM0507198701)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

91
96

94
96

89
90

274
282

-0 556-11x 53 C

54 1200 SUBHASH RANA 
(SHM2509197802)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

96
91

96
94

92
86

284
271

-0 555-15x 54 C

55 1631 MUKESH NELAVALLI 
(SHM1107200502)

A.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
93

92
87

95
97

278
277

-0 555-13x 55 C

56 969 UDGEET VATS 
(SHM1603199202)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

87
93

95
96

84
98

266
287

-0 553-16x 56 C

57 886 VINAY KUMAR
(SHM1708199803)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

96
89

95
96

95
82

286
267

-0 553-10x 57 C

58 1077 HEMENDRA SINGH KUSHWAH 
(SHM0402199604)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

88
89

92
92

97
95

277
276

-0 553-9x 58 C

59 1328 MANU SIROHI 
(SHM0802199402)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

90
87

95
94

93
93

278
274

-0 552-10x 59 C

60 1066 SOURABH KUMAR
(SHM0912199802)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

91
93

90
92

90
96

271
281

-0 552-9x 60 C

61 1246 BALJIT SINGH 
(SHM0611199001)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

92
93

89
91

93
94

274
278

-0 552-9x 61 C

62 1238 CHANDAN GILL 
(SHM2405199801)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

85
93

96
88

97
93

278
274

-0 552-7x 62 C

63 1260 HARSIMAR SINGH RATTHA
(SHM0401200303)

T.N. Stage1
Stage2

92
88

87
95

96
91

275
274

-0 549-12x 63 C

64 1157 VIPIN RANA 
(SHM0812197801)

RAIL Stage1
Stage2

88
92

96
92

90
91

274
275

-0 549-7x 64 C

65 66 KUSHAGRA MITTAL
(SHM1704200904)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
92

95
93

88
87

276
272

-0 548-12x 65 C

66 1209 PRANAV MADHUKAR HUJARE
(SHM3007200306)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

87
91

91
95

90
93

268
279

-0 547-12x 66 C

67 1321 PANKAJ YADAV 
(SHM1406199702)

NAVY Stage1
Stage2

94
87

94
91

91
89

279
267

-0 546-10x 67 C

68 950 SACHIN SINGH SHEKHAWAT
(SHM2909199602)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

91
88

90
91

94
92

275
271

-0 546-7x 68 C

69 1645 UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA
(SHM0512200605)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

93
94

92
92

91
83

276
269

-0 545-8x 69 C
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70 899 ALOK GOEL
(SHM1906200103)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

89
89

91
95

88
93

268
277

-2 543-12x 70 C

71 1588 HIMANSHU DHANKAR 
(SHM3011199502)

BSF Stage1
Stage2

88
90

88
89

90
95

266
274

-0 540-8x 71 C

72 29 RAKESH SURESH KADAM
(SHM2312198201)

MAH Stage1
Stage2

88
90

91
89

89
93

268
272

-0 540-8x 72 C

73 1720 KISHAN SINGH RATHORE
(SHM1606198502)

RAJ Stage1
Stage2

92
83

92
96

87
89

271
268

-0 539-6x 73 C

74 1765 ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY
(SHM0204200403)

A.P. Stage1
Stage2

93
93

83
91

92
86

268
270

-0 538-6x 74 C

75 1466 GAGANDIEP SINGH REKHI
(SHM1112198902)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

93
84

89
91

93
86

275
261

-0 536-9x 75 C

76 1004 ABHISHAK 
(SHM2808200301)

HAR Stage1
Stage2

88
79

87
88

95
93

270
260

-0 530-10x 76 C

77 1869 NAKUL VEERWAL 
(SHM0507199902)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

78 1829 SHIVAM TYAGI 
(SHM0202199503)

U.K. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

79 1256 JUJHAR SINGH 
(SHM2512198101)

J&K Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

80 1338 KARTIK KAUSHIK
(SHM1208200611)

CHD Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

81 1800 ABHEY PRATAP SINGH RANA H.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

82 1361 MANINDER SINGH 
(SHM1212199101)

PUN Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

83 1687 DAKSH GAUTAM 
(SHM1110199908)

U.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

84 1672 HARIOM 
(SHM1807200403)

M.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

85 1504 VIJAY KUMAR SM 
(SHM1908198501)

H.P. Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS

86 1553 GAJENDER KUMAR KAMBOJ
(SHM2911200504)

DEL Stage1
Stage2

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

-0 0-0x - DNS
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Total Competitors : 86 DNS (Did Not Start) : 10 C (Completed) : 76 DSQ (Disqualified) : 0 DNF (Did Not Finish) : 0 DQB (Doping Disqualification) : 0
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